of assets acquired and liabilities assumed has not been completed and the completion of fair value determinations may
result in changes in the values assigned to property and equipment and other assets (including intangibles) acquired
and liabilities assumed.

The unaudited pro forma condensed combined financial data is for illustrative purposes only and does not purport to
represent what our financial position or results of operations actually would have been had the events noted above in
fact occurred on the assumed dates or to project our financial position or results of operations for any future date or
future period.

The unaudited pro forma condensed combined financial data should be read in conjunction with the consolidated
financial statements and notes thereto of Acadia and Partnerships in Care incorporated by reference in this prospectus.

61

Edgar Filing: PSYCHIATRIC RESOURCE PARTNERS, LLC - Form S-4

Table of Contents 127

Table of Contents

UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED COMBINED BALANCE SHEET

As of June 30, 2014

(In thousands)

Acadia(1)
Partnerships
in Care(2a)

Pro Forma
Adjustments Notes

Pro Forma
Combined

ASSETS
Current assets:
Cash and cash equivalents $ 277,744 $ 20,199 $ (8,212) (5) $ 30,263

(259,468) (8)
Accounts receivable, net 110,904 7,632 118,536
Deferred tax assets 12,756 �  12,756
Other current assets 48,192 6,290 (13,735) (12) 40,747

Total current assets 449,596 34,121 (281,415) 202,302
Property and equipment, net 419,386 914,611 (287,925) (7) 1,046,072
Goodwill 665,695 �  82,277 (7) 747,972
Intangible assets, net 20,852 �  3,000 (7) 23,852
Deferred tax assets�noncurrent 4,227 �  4,227
Other assets 32,796 �  5,500 (8) 38,296

Total assets 1,592,552 948,732 (478,563) 2,062,721

LIABILITIES AND EQUITY
Current liabilities:
Current portion of long-term debt 11,445 �  11,445
Accounts payable 31,515 6,755 38,270
Accrued salaries and benefits 39,445 6,517 45,962
Other accrued liabilities 20,260 8,310 28,570

Total current liabilities 102,665 21,582 124,247
Long-term debt 555,812 1,385,454 (960,454) (9) 980,812
Deferred tax liabilities�noncurrent 17,894 77,865 (56,985) (7) 38,774
Other liabilities 20,959 6,171 27,130

Total liabilities 697,330 1,491,072 (1,017,439) 1,170,963
Equity:
Common stock 592 �  592
Additional paid-in capital 840,719 �  840,719
Retained earnings (accumulated deficit) 53,911 �  (5,000) (8) 50,447

1,536 (12)
Investment in Parent �  (542,340) 542,340 (6) �

Total equity 895,222 (542,340) 538,876 891,758

Edgar Filing: PSYCHIATRIC RESOURCE PARTNERS, LLC - Form S-4

Table of Contents 128

Total liabilities and equity $ 1,592,552 $ 948,732 $ (478,563) $ 2,062,721

See accompanying notes to unaudited pro forma financial information.

62

Edgar Filing: PSYCHIATRIC RESOURCE PARTNERS, LLC - Form S-4

Table of Contents 129

Table of Contents

UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED COMBINED STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS

For the Year Ended December 31, 2013

(In thousands, except per share amounts)

Acadia(1)

Completed
Acquisitions

Pro
Forma

Adjustment(3)Notes
Acadia

Pro Forma

Partnerships
in

Care(2b)

Pro
Forma

Adjustments Notes
Pro Forma
Combined

Revenue before
provision for doubtful
accounts $ 735,109 $ 23,111 $ 758,220 $ 267,031 $ $ 1,025,251
Provision for doubtful
accounts (21,701) (933) (22,634) (11) (22,645)
Revenue 713,408 22,178 735,586 267,020 1,002,606
Salaries, wages and
benefits 407,962 12,312 420,274 151,493 571,767
Professional fees 37,171 1,567 38,738 11,294 50,032
Supplies 37,569 1,176 38,745 9,755 48,500
Rents and leases 10,049 1,228 11,277 1,605 12,882
Other operating
expenses 80,572 2,625 83,197 24,050 107,247
Depreciation and
amortization 17,090 501 17,591 21,173 (5,140) (10) 33,624
Interest expense, net 37,250 2,603 39,853 77,373 (60,432) (11) 56,794
Debt extinguishment
costs 9,350 �  9,350 �  9,350
Transaction-related
expenses 7,150 (1,403) (12) 5,747 �  (184) (13) 5,563

Total expenses 644,163 20,609 664,772 296,743 (65,756) 895,759
Income (loss) from
continuing operations
before income taxes 69,245 1,569 70,814 (29,723) 65,756 106,847
Provision (benefit) for
income taxes 25,975 588 26,563 (12,844) 20,472 (14) 34,191

Income (loss) from
continuing operations $ 43,270 $ 981 $ 44,251 $ (16,879) $ 45,284 $ 72,656

Earnings per
share�income (loss) from
continuing operations:
Basic $ 0.87 $ 0.88 $ 1.23

Edgar Filing: PSYCHIATRIC RESOURCE PARTNERS, LLC - Form S-4

Table of Contents 130

Diluted $ 0.86 $ 0.88 $ 1.23

Weighted average
shares:
Basic 50,004 50,004 8,882 (15) 58,886
Diluted 50,261 50,261 8,882 (15) 59,143

See accompanying notes to unaudited pro forma financial information.

63

Edgar Filing: PSYCHIATRIC RESOURCE PARTNERS, LLC - Form S-4

Table of Contents 131

Table of Contents

UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED COMBINED STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS

For the Six months ended June 30, 2014

(In thousands, except per share amounts)

Acadia(1)
Partnerships
in Care(2c)

Pro Forma
Adjustments Notes

Pro Forma
Combined

Revenue before provision for doubtful accounts $ 426,783 $ 142,312 $ $ 569,095
Provision for doubtful accounts (11,562) 3 (11,559)

Revenue 415,221 142,315 557,536
Salaries, wages and benefits 240,048 83,882 323,930
Professional fees 21,273 6,331 27,604
Supplies 20,660 4,868 25,528
Rents and leases 5,658 909 6,567
Other operating expenses 47,756 12,807 60,563
Depreciation and amortization 11,371 11,729 (3,713) (10) 19,387
Interest expense, net 19,437 43,086 (34,615) (11) 27,908
Gain on foreign currency derivatives (13,735) �  13,735 (12) �
Transaction-related expenses 4,595 �  (2,236) (13) 2,359

Total expenses 357,063 163,612 (26,829) 493,846
Income (loss) from continuing operations before
income taxes 58,158 (21,297) 26,829 63,690
Provision (benefit) for income taxes 22,680 30 (2,329) (14) 20,381

Income (loss) from continuing operations $ 35,478 $ (21,327) $ 29,158 $ 43,309

Earnings per share�income (loss) from continuing
operations:
Basic $ 0.70 $ 0.74

Diluted $ 0.69 $ 0.74

Weighted average shares:
Basic 50,872 7,515 (15) 58,388
Diluted 51,174 7,515 (15) 58,690

See accompanying notes to unaudited pro forma financial information.

64

Edgar Filing: PSYCHIATRIC RESOURCE PARTNERS, LLC - Form S-4

Table of Contents 132

Table of Contents

NOTES TO UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED COMBINED FINANCIAL INFORMATION

(In thousands, except per share amounts)

(1) The amounts in this column represent, for Acadia, actual results for the periods presented.
(2) The historical financial statements of Partnerships in Care are prepared in accordance with U.K. GAAP and are